municipalities therein: Emery, Utah, Converse, Wyoming, Lincoln, Wyoming, Sweetwater,

Wyoming, City of Gillette, Wyoming, Navajo County, Arizona and Routt County, Colorado,

(3) enter into such agreements or arrangements with the Refunding Counties and New

Page 18 - PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

Money Issuers and with other entities as may be reasonably necessary to effect the

borrowings and to provide credit enhancement for the Refunding Bonds and the New Money

Bonds, including the issuance of its First Mortgage and Collateral Trust Bonds as collateral,

and (4) replace or modify from time to time the credit enhancement arrangements supporting

the Refunding Bonds or the New Money Bonds.

DATED June 27,2008.

By:
Bruce N. Williams
Vice President and Treasurer
PacifiCorp

Page 19 - PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

EXHIBIT E

EXHIBITE

PACIFICORP
PRO FORMA UNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2008

ASSETS TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITY PLANT
UTILITY PLANT (101-106,114) 16,710,813,210 16,710,813,210
CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS (107) 1,164,054,181 152,225,692 1,316,279,873
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 17,874,867,391 152,225,692 18,027,093,083

ACCUM PROV FOR DEPR.AMORT.DEPL. (108,110,111,115) CR 6,744,457,194 6,744,457,194

UTILITY PLANT - NET 11,130,410,197 152,225,692 11,282,635,889

OTHER PROPERlY AND INVESTMENTS
NONUTILITY PROPERTY (121) 9,407,795 9,407,795
ACCUM PROV FOR DEPRIAMORT OF NONUTILITY PROP (122) CR 1,424,907 1,424,907
INVESTMENT IN ACCOCIATED COMPANIES (123) 8,122,014 8,122,014
INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (1231) 154,436,192 154,436,192
OTHER INVESTMENTS (124) 84,057,070 84,057,070
OTHER SPECIAL FUNDS (128) 8,999,972 8,999,972
LONG-TERM PORTION OF DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT ASSETS (175) 185,759,946 185,759,946

TOTAL OTHER PROPERlY AND INVESTMENTS 449,358,082 0 449,358,082

CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
CASH (131) 21,740,620 (13,917,312 7,823,308
SPECIAL DEPOSITS (132-134) 2,935,410 2,935,410
WORKING FUNDS (135) 2,270 2,270
TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS (136) 182,840,186 182,840,186
NOTES RECEIVABLE (141) 241,393 241,393
CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (142) 325,033,761 325,033,761
OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (143) 15,990,091 15,990,091
ACCUMULATED PROV FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS (144) CR 8,080,980 8,080,980
NOTES RECEIVABLE FROM ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (145) 27,388,330 27,388,330
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FROM ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (146) 12,766,039 12,766,039
FUEL STOCK(151-152) 104,127,907 104,127,907
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (154-163) 159,989,795 159,989,795
PREPAYMENTS (165) 63,603,991 63,603,991
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (171) 13,787,945 13,787,945
RENTS RECEIVABLE (172) 3,030,432 3,030,432
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUES (173) 172,311,000 172,311,000
MISCELLANEOUS CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS (174) 11,676,268 11,676,268
DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT ASSETS (175) 389,709,391 389,709,391
LONG-TERM PORTION OF DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT ASSETS (175) CR 185,759,946 185,759,946
DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT ASSETS - HEDGES (176) 0 0

TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS 1,313,333,903 (13,917,312) 1,299,416,591

DEFERRED DEBITS
UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSE (181) 26,564,100 8,051,844 34,615,944
EXTRAORDINARY PROPERTY LOSSES (1821) 0 0
UNRECOVERED PLANT AND REGULATORY STUDY COSTS (182.2) 14,301,577 14,301,577
OTHER REGULATORY ASSETS (1823) 1,194,507,381 1,194,507,381
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION CHARGES (183) 0 0
CLEARING ACCOUNTS (184) 0 0
TEMPORARY FACILITIES (185) 101,562 101,562
MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS (186) 64,629,458 64,629,458
RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION EXPENDITURES (188) 0 0
UNAMORTIZED LOSS ON REACQUIRED DEBT (189) 19,631,127 5,005,373 24,636,500
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (190) 469,945,252 469,945,252

TOTAL DEFERRED DEBITS 1,789,680,457 13,057,217 1,802,737,674

TOTAL ASSETS 14,682,782,639 151,365,597 14,834,148,236

SEE PACIFICORP'S 2007 FERC FORM NO I AND 2008/QI FERC FORM 3-Q FOR THE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS EXHIBITE
PAGE I OF 2

EXHIBITE

PACIFICORP
PROFORMAUNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2008

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDEREQUITY TOTALCORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTALPROFORMA

PROPREITARY CAPITAL
COMMON STOCK ISSUED (201) 3,417,945,896,00 3,417 ,945,896
PREFERRED STOCK ISSUED (204) 41,463,30000 41,463,300
COMMON STOCK LIABILITY FOR CONVERSION (203) 0,00 0
PREMIUM ON CAPITAL STOCK (207) 0,00 0
OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL (208-211) 427,063,956,00 427,063,956
INSTALLMENTS RECEIVED ON CAPITAL STOCK (212) 0,00 0

[…]

this appeal, concluding that the FERC failed to adequately explain how it considered or examined new evidence
showing intentional market manipulation in California and its potential ties to the Pacific Northwest and that the FERC
should not have excluded from the Pacific Northwest refund proceeding purchases of energy made by the California
Energy Resources Scheduling CHCERS") division in the Pacific Northwest spot market. The Ninth Circuit remanded the
case to the FERC to (i) address the new market manipulation evidence in detail and account for it in any future orders
regarding the award or denial of refunds in the proceedings, (ii) include sales to CERS in its analysis, and (iii) further
consider its refund decision in light of related, intervening opinions of the court. The Ninth Circuit offered no opinion on
the FERC's findings based on the record established by the administrative law judge and did not rule on the merits of the
FERC's November 2003 decision to deny refunds. Due to the remand, PacifiCorp cannot predict the impact of this
ruling at this time.

PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

EXHIBIT G

EXHIBITG

PACIFICORP
PRO FORMAUNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENTOF INCOME

12 MONTHSENDEDMARCH31, 2008

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSEDFINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITYOPERATING INCOME
OPERATING REVENUES 4,358,751,889 4,358,751,889
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

OPERATION 2,499,477,709 2,499,477,709
MAINTENANCE 370,200,571 370,200,571

TOTALOPERATION AND MAINTENANCEEXPENSE 2,869,678,280 0 2,869,678,280
DEPRECIATION 413,667,104 413,667,104
DEPRECIATION EXPENSEFORASSET RETIREMENT COSTS 0 0
AMORTIZATION 63,969,101 63,969,101
TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOMETAXES 102,508,993 102,508,993
CURRENT INCOMETAXES 90,909,322 90,909,322
PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOMETAXES 122,756,874 122,756,874
INVESTMENT TAX CREDITADJUSTMENTS -- NET (4,875,908) (4,875,908)
GAINSFROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT CR 0 °LOSSES FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT ° °ACCRETION EXPENSE 0 °GAINSFROMDISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES CR 12,340,998 12,340,998
OTHERUTILITYOPERATINGINCOME- STEAM HTG 0 °UTILITYOPERATINGINCOME 712,479,121 ° 712,479,121

OTHERINCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
OTHERINCOME

INCOME FROMMERCHANDISING (227,765) (227,765
INCOME FROMNONUTILITYOPERATIONS 150,022 150,022
NONOPERATING RENTALINCOME 64,194 64,194
EQUITYIN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES (905,275 (905,275)
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDINCOME 13,899,334 13,899,334
ALLOWFOR FUNDSUSEDDURINGCONSTRUCTION 43,263,280 43,263,280
MISCELLANEOUS NONOPERATING INCOME 145,084,481 145,084,481
GAINON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1,938,413 1,938,413

TOTALOTHERINCOME 203,266,684 ° 203,266,684
OTHERINCOMEDEDUCTIONS

LOSSON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1,762,139 1,762,139
MISCELLANEOUS AMORTIZATION 1,121,665 1,121,665
MISCELLANEOUS INCOMEDEDUCTIONS 150,797,108 150,797,108

TOTALOTHERINCOMEDEDUCTIONS 153,680,912 0 153,680,912
TAXESAPPLICTO OTHERINCOME& DEDUCTJONS

TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOMETAXES 216,657 216,657
INCOME TAXES 24,776,742 360,086 25,136,828
DEFERRED INCOMETAXES (3,635,138) (3,635,138)
INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1,784,427) (1,784,427)

TOTALTAXESAPPLICTO OTHER INC & OED 19,573,834 360,086 19,933,920
NETOTHERINCOMEAND DEDUCTIONS 30,011,938 (360,086) 29,651,852

INCOME BEFORE INTERESTCHARGES 742,491,059 (360,086) 742,130,973

INTERESTCHARGES
INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT 291,782,616 5,674,404 297,457,020
AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNTAND EXPENSE 2,985,303 386,175 3,371,478
AMORTIZATION OF LOSSON REACQUIRED DEBT 4,633,178 336,007 4,969,185
AMORTIZATION OF PREMIUMON DEBT (2,718) (2,718
AMORTIZATION OF GAIN ON REACQUIRED DEBT (35,104) (35,104 1

INTERESTON DEBTTO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES ° 0
OTHERINTEREST EXPENSE 25,614,121 25,614,121
ALLOWFOR BRDFUNDSUSEDDURINGCONSTR (29,625,725) (7,345,429\ (36,971,154)

NET INTEREST CHARGES 295,351,671 (948,843\ 294,402,828
INCOMEBEFORE EXTRAORD. ITEMS 447,139,388 588,757 447,728.145

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS- NET OF INCOMETAX
INCOMETAX ON CUM. EFFECTOF CHANGEIN ACCT.PRINC ° °CUMULATIVE EFFECTOF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINCIPLE ° °NET INCOME 447,139,388 588,757 447,728,145

SEE PACIFICORP'S 2007 FERC FORM NO.1 AND 2008/Ql FERC FORM 3-Q FOR THE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
EXHIBIT G

PAGE 1 OF I

PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

EXHIBITH

EXH1BITH

PACIFICORP
PRO FORMAUNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENTOF RETAINED EARNINGS

12 MONTHSENDEDMARCH31, 2008

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSEDFINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

RETAINED EARNINGS (215,2151,216,216.1)
BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 901,374,532 901,374,532
NET INCOME 447,139,388 588,757 447,728,145

1,348,513,920 588,757 1,349,102,677
DIVIDENDS DECLARED

PREFERRED STOCK 2,083,790 2,083,790
COMMON STOCK 0 0

BALANCE AT END OF PERIOD 1,346,430,130 588,757 1,347,018,887

SEE PACIFICORP'S 2007 FERC FORM NO. I AND 2008/QI FERC FORM 3-Q FOR THE NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
EXHIBIT H

PAGE I OF I

PacifiCorp Financing Application June 2008

EXHIBITM

WA NGTON

NEVADA

CALIFORNIA

MONTANA

COLORADO

ARIZONA

NEW MEXICO

Draft Order

DRAFT ORDER

ORDER NO. _

ENTERED _

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UF------
In the Matter of the Application of
PACIFICORP d.b.a. PACIFIC POWER for
authority to (1) borrow the proceeds of not more
than $450,345,000 of Pollution Control Revenue
Bonds, (2) enter into such agreements or
arrangements as may be reasonably necessary to